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SUNFLOWERE STATE GAMES CROSS COUNTRY 5K

Age Group Results

July 27, 2013

Results By SUNFLOWER STRIDERS RUNNING CLUB 

5K RUN

Female OVERALL WINNERS Winners

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 KALEE OWENS Kechi KS 320 15 28 22:41 7:19/M

 
Female 13 and under

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 ALLY HOLLOWAY Topeka KS 389 12 70 30:56 9:59/M
2 ANNA HOLLOWAY Topeka KS 390 13 79 32:45 10:34/M

 
Female 14 to 18

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 PEYTON FINLEY TOPEKA KS 318 16 33 23:37 7:37/M
2 SARAH PIMENTEL Topeka KS 321 18 34 23:49 7:41/M
3 KAYLEE SNELL Topeka KS 323 15 38 24:37 7:56/M
4 SYDNEY MOHR Emporia KS 229 15 44 24:58 8:03/M
5 EMILY GARTNER TOPEKA KS 228 15 46 25:48 8:19/M
6 ABBY HOLLOWAY TOPEKA KS 319 16 62 28:59 9:21/M
7 LAUREN WOOLS Topeka KS 324 14 78 32:42 10:33/M
8 ADELE COULTIS Topeka KS 317 16 88 36:31 11:47/M
9 CRIQUET SMITH BERRYTON KS 322 14 89 38:47 12:31/M

 
Female 19 to 24

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 CARRIE FINSON Topeka KS 227 19 42 24:54 8:02/M
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Female 25 to 34

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 AMBER CAMPIDILLI SILVER LAKE KS 374 33 47 26:01 8:24/M
2 JULIANE MORRIS Topeka KS 376 31 52 26:43 8:37/M

 
Female 35 to 49

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 CATHY COLGLAZIER Scranton KS 231 44 49 26:11 8:27/M
2 HELEN RAMSEY Lyndon KS 349 47 56 27:58 9:01/M
3 MANDY VEHIGE Reading KS 351 37 60 28:44 9:16/M
4 TINA WRIGHT MERIDEN KS 224 49 61 28:56 9:20/M
5 MELISSA BROWN Topeka KS 345 39 63 29:06 9:23/M
6 SHELLY MAXWELL Topeka KS 348 48 69 30:42 9:54/M
7 DANA WOHLETZ-HUTCHENS Topeka KS 352 35 71 31:13 10:04/M
8 JENNIFER BURKS Topeka KS 346 40 72 31:24 10:08/M
9 TINA GANNAWAY TOPEKA KS 347 48 77 32:41 10:33/M

10 ANDREA BEACH TOPEKA KS 344 35 81 33:06 10:41/M
11 ANGELA SHELTON Topeka KS 226 44 87 35:39 11:30/M

 
Female 50 to 64

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 TAMMI PIERCE Topeka KS 360 53 67 30:09 9:44/M
2 BARB MARTIN-THOMAS Ozawkie KS 359 60 75 32:37 10:31/M
3 LIATRIS STUDER TOPEKA KS 361 64 86 35:31 11:27/M
4 KATHI BAENIG Topeka KS 358 64 93 42:55 13:51/M

 
Male OVERALL WINNERS Winners

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 JACOB BULL BERRYTON KS 326 21 1 16:50 5:26/M

 
Male 13 and under

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 DRAKE TAYSOM Gardner KS 387 13 6 18:44 6:03/M
2 NATHAN HEINEN Topeka KS 380 13 11 20:17 6:33/M
3 WILLIAM ROARK Topeka KS 385 13 15 20:47 6:42/M
4 IAN MURPHY BERRYTON KS 383 8 35 23:52 7:42/M
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5 LAINE MARSTON Topeka KS 381 13 59 28:41 9:15/M
6 JORDAN MUNNS TOPEKA KS 382 11 85 35:19 11:24/M
7 WYATT PETERS Topeka KS 384 13 90 38:49 12:31/M
8 MASON CARLSON AUBURN KS 378 11 91 40:16 12:59/M
9 WYATT CARLSON AUBURN KS 379 9 92 40:57 13:13/M

 
Male 14 to 18

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 TRISTAN IRISH Salina KS 308 16 3 18:02 5:49/M
2 THOMAS LAROCHE TOPEKA KS 310 17 4 18:03 5:49/M
3 WILLIAM KRAMER Topeka KS 309 15 7 18:54 6:06/M
4 CASSON CROPP Topeka KS 304 15 8 19:08 6:10/M
5 BRENNER BURKHOLDER TOPEKA KS 302 17 13 20:38 6:39/M
6 ADRIAN PISHNY Blue Rapids KS 312 14 18 21:43 7:00/M
7 MAX BURKHOLDER Topeka KS 303 15 19 21:49 7:02/M
8 TRAVIS THAYER Silver Lake KS 315 17 20 21:53 7:04/M
9 BROCK SIMONE Silver Lake KS 232 17 24 22:23 7:13/M

10 NICHOLAS ROARK Topeka KS 313 16 29 22:47 7:21/M
11 DYLAN CROW TOPEKA KS 306 15 30 22:55 7:24/M
12 AUSTIN ECKHARDT Grantville KS 307 18 31 23:12 7:29/M
13 C0LE CROW Topeka KS 305 17 32 23:20 7:32/M
14 ERIK SHAW Reading KS 314 16 39 24:44 7:59/M
15 AUSTIN MARKKOVICH Shawnee KS 311 16 43 24:56 8:03/M
16 COOPER BUDT Topeka KS 301 16 55 27:56 9:01/M

 
Male 19 to 24

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 ASHER DELMOTT Emporia KS 327 22 2 16:57 5:28/M
2 KYLE SNYDER TOPEKA KS 225 19 5 18:26 5:57/M
3 RYAN ARTZER TECUMSEH KS 325 19 9 20:01 6:27/M
4 JOSHUA STAAB Lawrence KS 330 19 21 21:54 7:04/M
5 PETER RUBY Silver Lake KS 329 21 25 22:28 7:15/M
6 KEGAN KENNEDY MERIDEN KS 328 19 41 24:53 8:02/M

 
Male 25 to 34

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 RUDY CHAVEZ TOPEKA KS 233 32 10 20:12 6:31/M
2 MATT O'REILLY Lawrence KS 371 28 12 20:22 6:34/M
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3 JEFF PRESTON Spring Hill KS 372 28 23 22:13 7:10/M
4 SHANE DAVIN Topeka KS 368 31 26 22:34 7:17/M
5 DUSTIN KARR TOPEKA KS 370 31 48 26:09 8:26/M
6 JOHN JOHNSTON Auburn KS 369 31 50 26:26 8:32/M

 
Male 35 to 49

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 BILL GANNAWAY TOPEKA KS 335 48 17 21:23 6:54/M
2 BRAD DRUSE Topeka KS 334 36 22 21:59 7:05/M
3 LESTER NATONI LAWRENCE KS 340 42 27 22:37 7:18/M
4 TRAVIS JOST Wichita KS 338 38 36 24:16 7:50/M
5 LEE OWENS Kechi KS 341 43 37 24:31 7:55/M
6 SHAWN BEACH TOPEKA KS 331 42 40 24:50 8:01/M
7 DOUG BROWN Topeka KS 332 44 64 29:07 9:24/M
8 ERIC HANDER TOPEKA KS 222 42 65 29:32 9:32/M
9 MARK COULTIS Topeka KS 333 45 66 29:43 9:35/M

10 LOREN SNELL Topeka KS 343 43 73 32:15 10:24/M
11 DAN HOLLOWAY Topeka KS 336 43 80 32:46 10:34/M
12 JEFFREY HOWELL TOPEKA KS 337 44 83 34:51 11:15/M
13 HUNTER MUNNS Topeka KS 339 49 84 35:16 11:23/M

 
Male 50 to 64

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 DAN KUHLMAN Lecompton KS 354 59 14 20:45 6:42/M
2 JEFF RUNDELL Cottonwood Falls KS 356 59 16 21:00 6:46/M
3 MIKE NEAL Ozawkie KS 223 63 51 26:31 8:33/M
4 DOUGLAS HOLLIS Topeka KS 230 52 53 27:13 8:47/M
5 JON PACKARD Topeka KS 355 56 54 27:35 8:54/M
6 TOM ECK TOPEKA KS 353 60 57 28:01 9:02/M
7 ANDREW WATKINS Topeka KS 357 59 82 33:30 10:48/M

 
Male 65 and over

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 LARRY SMITH Parsons KS 367 66 45 25:03 8:05/M
2 JERRY KINGSLEY Topeka KS 366 67 58 28:05 9:04/M
3 DALE CHANNEL Rossville KS 362 73 68 30:13 9:45/M
4 JOSEPH CRONIN TOPEKA KS 363 66 74 32:33 10:30/M
5 IRA HAWVER Ozawkie KS 364 70 76 32:39 10:32/M
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SUNFLOWERE STATE GAMES CROSS COUNTRY 5K

Overall Finish List

July 27, 2013

Results By SUNFLOWER STRIDERS RUNNING CLUB 

5K RUN

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace
1 JACOB BULL BERRYTON KS 326 21 M 1 Top Fin 16:50 5:26/M
2 ASHER DELMOTT Emporia KS 327 22 M 1 19-24 16:57 5:28/M
3 TRISTAN IRISH Salina KS 308 16 M 1 14-18 18:02 5:49/M
4 THOMAS LAROCHE TOPEKA KS 310 17 M 2 14-18 18:03 5:49/M
5 KYLE SNYDER TOPEKA KS 225 19 M 2 19-24 18:26 5:57/M
6 DRAKE TAYSOM Gardner KS 387 13 M 1 0-13 18:44 6:03/M
7 WILLIAM KRAMER Topeka KS 309 15 M 3 14-18 18:54 6:06/M
8 CASSON CROPP Topeka KS 304 15 M 4 14-18 19:08 6:10/M
9 RYAN ARTZER TECUMSEH KS 325 19 M 3 19-24 20:01 6:27/M

10 RUDY CHAVEZ TOPEKA KS 233 32 M 1 25-34 20:12 6:31/M
11 NATHAN HEINEN Topeka KS 380 13 M 2 0-13 20:17 6:33/M
12 MATT O'REILLY Lawrence KS 371 28 M 2 25-34 20:22 6:34/M
13 BRENNER BURKHOLDER TOPEKA KS 302 17 M 5 14-18 20:38 6:39/M
14 DAN KUHLMAN Lecompton KS 354 59 M 1 50-64 20:45 6:42/M
15 WILLIAM ROARK Topeka KS 385 13 M 3 0-13 20:47 6:42/M
16 JEFF RUNDELL Cottonwood Falls KS 356 59 M 2 50-64 21:00 6:46/M
17 BILL GANNAWAY TOPEKA KS 335 48 M 1 35-49 21:23 6:54/M
18 ADRIAN PISHNY Blue Rapids KS 312 14 M 6 14-18 21:43 7:00/M
19 MAX BURKHOLDER Topeka KS 303 15 M 7 14-18 21:49 7:02/M
20 TRAVIS THAYER Silver Lake KS 315 17 M 8 14-18 21:53 7:04/M
21 JOSHUA STAAB Lawrence KS 330 19 M 4 19-24 21:54 7:04/M
22 BRAD DRUSE Topeka KS 334 36 M 2 35-49 21:59 7:05/M
23 JEFF PRESTON Spring Hill KS 372 28 M 3 25-34 22:13 7:10/M
24 BROCK SIMONE Silver Lake KS 232 17 M 9 14-18 22:23 7:13/M
25 PETER RUBY Silver Lake KS 329 21 M 5 19-24 22:28 7:15/M
26 SHANE DAVIN Topeka KS 368 31 M 4 25-34 22:34 7:17/M
27 LESTER NATONI LAWRENCE KS 340 42 M 3 35-49 22:37 7:18/M
28 KALEE OWENS Kechi KS 320 15 F 1 Top Fin 22:41 7:19/M
29 NICHOLAS ROARK Topeka KS 313 16 M 10 14-18 22:47 7:21/M
30 DYLAN CROW TOPEKA KS 306 15 M 11 14-18 22:55 7:24/M
31 AUSTIN ECKHARDT Grantville KS 307 18 M 12 14-18 23:12 7:29/M
32 C0LE CROW Topeka KS 305 17 M 13 14-18 23:20 7:32/M
33 PEYTON FINLEY TOPEKA KS 318 16 F 1 14-18 23:37 7:37/M
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34 SARAH PIMENTEL Topeka KS 321 18 F 2 14-18 23:49 7:41/M
35 IAN MURPHY BERRYTON KS 383 8 M 4 0-13 23:52 7:42/M
36 TRAVIS JOST Wichita KS 338 38 M 4 35-49 24:16 7:50/M
37 LEE OWENS Kechi KS 341 43 M 5 35-49 24:31 7:55/M
38 KAYLEE SNELL Topeka KS 323 15 F 3 14-18 24:37 7:56/M
39 ERIK SHAW Reading KS 314 16 M 14 14-18 24:44 7:59/M
40 SHAWN BEACH TOPEKA KS 331 42 M 6 35-49 24:50 8:01/M
41 KEGAN KENNEDY MERIDEN KS 328 19 M 6 19-24 24:53 8:02/M
42 CARRIE FINSON Topeka KS 227 19 F 1 19-24 24:54 8:02/M
43 AUSTIN MARKKOVICH Shawnee KS 311 16 M 15 14-18 24:56 8:03/M
44 SYDNEY MOHR Emporia KS 229 15 F 4 14-18 24:58 8:03/M
45 LARRY SMITH Parsons KS 367 66 M 1 65-99 25:03 8:05/M
46 EMILY GARTNER TOPEKA KS 228 15 F 5 14-18 25:48 8:19/M
47 AMBER CAMPIDILLI SILVER LAKE KS 374 33 F 1 25-34 26:01 8:24/M
48 DUSTIN KARR TOPEKA KS 370 31 M 5 25-34 26:09 8:26/M
49 CATHY COLGLAZIER Scranton KS 231 44 F 1 35-49 26:11 8:27/M
50 JOHN JOHNSTON Auburn KS 369 31 M 6 25-34 26:26 8:32/M
51 MIKE NEAL Ozawkie KS 223 63 M 3 50-64 26:31 8:33/M
52 JULIANE MORRIS Topeka KS 376 31 F 2 25-34 26:43 8:37/M
53 DOUGLAS HOLLIS Topeka KS 230 52 M 4 50-64 27:13 8:47/M
54 JON PACKARD Topeka KS 355 56 M 5 50-64 27:35 8:54/M
55 COOPER BUDT Topeka KS 301 16 M 16 14-18 27:56 9:01/M
56 HELEN RAMSEY Lyndon KS 349 47 F 2 35-49 27:58 9:01/M
57 TOM ECK TOPEKA KS 353 60 M 6 50-64 28:01 9:02/M
58 JERRY KINGSLEY Topeka KS 366 67 M 2 65-99 28:05 9:04/M
59 LAINE MARSTON Topeka KS 381 13 M 5 0-13 28:41 9:15/M
60 MANDY VEHIGE Reading KS 351 37 F 3 35-49 28:44 9:16/M
61 TINA WRIGHT MERIDEN KS 224 49 F 4 35-49 28:56 9:20/M
62 ABBY HOLLOWAY TOPEKA KS 319 16 F 6 14-18 28:59 9:21/M
63 MELISSA BROWN Topeka KS 345 39 F 5 35-49 29:06 9:23/M
64 DOUG BROWN Topeka KS 332 44 M 7 35-49 29:07 9:24/M
65 ERIC HANDER TOPEKA KS 222 42 M 8 35-49 29:32 9:32/M
66 MARK COULTIS Topeka KS 333 45 M 9 35-49 29:43 9:35/M
67 TAMMI PIERCE Topeka KS 360 53 F 1 50-64 30:09 9:44/M
68 DALE CHANNEL Rossville KS 362 73 M 3 65-99 30:13 9:45/M
69 SHELLY MAXWELL Topeka KS 348 48 F 6 35-49 30:42 9:54/M
70 ALLY HOLLOWAY Topeka KS 389 12 F 1 0-13 30:56 9:59/M
71 DANA WOHLETZ-HUTCHENS Topeka KS 352 35 F 7 35-49 31:13 10:04/M
72 JENNIFER BURKS Topeka KS 346 40 F 8 35-49 31:24 10:08/M
73 LOREN SNELL Topeka KS 343 43 M 10 35-49 32:15 10:24/M
74 JOSEPH CRONIN TOPEKA KS 363 66 M 4 65-99 32:33 10:30/M
75 BARB MARTIN-THOMAS Ozawkie KS 359 60 F 2 50-64 32:37 10:31/M
76 IRA HAWVER Ozawkie KS 364 70 M 5 65-99 32:39 10:32/M
77 TINA GANNAWAY TOPEKA KS 347 48 F 9 35-49 32:41 10:33/M
78 LAUREN WOOLS Topeka KS 324 14 F 7 14-18 32:42 10:33/M
79 ANNA HOLLOWAY Topeka KS 390 13 F 2 0-13 32:45 10:34/M
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80 DAN HOLLOWAY Topeka KS 336 43 M 11 35-49 32:46 10:34/M
81 ANDREA BEACH TOPEKA KS 344 35 F 10 35-49 33:06 10:41/M
82 ANDREW WATKINS Topeka KS 357 59 M 7 50-64 33:30 10:48/M
83 JEFFREY HOWELL TOPEKA KS 337 44 M 12 35-49 34:51 11:15/M
84 HUNTER MUNNS Topeka KS 339 49 M 13 35-49 35:16 11:23/M
85 JORDAN MUNNS TOPEKA KS 382 11 M 6 0-13 35:19 11:24/M
86 LIATRIS STUDER TOPEKA KS 361 64 F 3 50-64 35:31 11:27/M
87 ANGELA SHELTON Topeka KS 226 44 F 11 35-49 35:39 11:30/M
88 ADELE COULTIS Topeka KS 317 16 F 8 14-18 36:31 11:47/M
89 CRIQUET SMITH BERRYTON KS 322 14 F 9 14-18 38:47 12:31/M
90 WYATT PETERS Topeka KS 384 13 M 7 0-13 38:49 12:31/M
91 MASON CARLSON AUBURN KS 378 11 M 8 0-13 40:16 12:59/M
92 WYATT CARLSON AUBURN KS 379 9 M 9 0-13 40:57 13:13/M
93 KATHI BAENIG Topeka KS 358 64 F 4 50-64 42:55 13:51/M
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